Attention All BHS Alumni and Bedford Supporters!

There will be an informational meeting for persons interested in joining the Bedford High School Alumni Association. The meeting will take place on Wednesday, August 5th 2015 at 7:00PM in Study Room C at the Bedford Branch Library. This meeting will be held to discuss the history and future of the Association, and to answer any questions about the organization that anyone may have.

The 50th Anniversary Celebration of the current BHS building on Jackman and Dean Roads which is scheduled for September 25th & 26th has sparked renewed interest by many BHS Alumni in joining the BHS Alumni Association. Congratulations to the planning committee for doing a great job of organizing this event. You have our total support! We all are looking forward to attending the 2-day event and helping out in any way that we can. Click here for information concerning the 50th Anniversary Celebration.

Over the past 19 years many dedicated people have worked hard in leadership roles to keep the BHS Alumni Association an outstanding community organization. Since the Alumni Association was established back in January of 1996, the hope has been that more alumni would get involved in leadership roles, but that has not happened. Currently, thanks to the generosity of Grogan's Towne and Barron Insurance for assuming paying off the Bedford Community Stadium loan, there is no outstanding debt for the Alumni Association to worry about for phase 1 of the Bedford Community Stadium project.

Currently there is an account set up for donations to construct permanent restrooms at the Bedford Community Stadium. Barron Insurance is currently donating \$4,000 per year to this fund. Click here <u>for information concerning the Bedford Community Stadium project phases.</u>

The BHS Alumni Association was formed:

- 1. To encourage camaraderie between Bedford graduates and others who are interested in the well-being of Bedford High School.
- 2. To provide assistance for current students.
- 3. To keep members informed about what is happening at Bedford High School and with other members.
- 4. To undertake special school related projects.
- 5. Sponsor the Bedford High School Hall of Fame. The purpose of the BHS Alumni Association Hall of Fame is to recognize outstanding achievements (i.e. way above and beyond the norm) of primarily Bedford High School alumni (students, athletes, post graduate successful alumni, teams and organizations) and secondarily staff (teachers, coaches, administrators and other staff members) and other supporters." Click her for information concerning the BHS Alumni Association Hall of Fame.

For additional information concerning the BHS Alumni Association please go to our web page or contact Alumni Association President Chuck Faller at 419-290-6382